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MNL 201 
VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY  

DEPARTMENT OF MINING ENGINEERING 
Introduction to Mining Technology 

Mid Semester (2020-21) 
TOTAL MARKS -25            TIME: 1.00hrs 

B. Tech (Semester: - III) 
Note: All questions are compulsory  
 
QUES-1   Define the following (Any Seven):       

(07 marks) 

 a. Hanging wall  
b. Crosscut  
c. Stripping ratio 
d. Overburden 
e. Pit slop 
f. Stope  
g. Pillar 
h. Strike 

QUES-2   Write Short Notes (Any three): 
a. Indicated Reserved 
b. Mineral Resources 
c. Production cycle 
d. Break even  Stripping ratio 

(06 marks) 

QUES-3   Discuss about Longwall Mining with layout. (05 marks) 
QUES-4   Comparison between Stoping and Depillaring (02marks) 
QUES-5   Explain in detail about mining methods and also compare surface and 

underground mine 
(05 marks) 

 
 



 

MNL 201 
 

VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY  
DEPARTMENT OF MINING ENGINEERING 

Introduction to Mining Technology 
End Semester Examination (2020-21) 

TOTAL MARKS -35           TIME: 1.30 hrs 
B. Tech (Semester: - III) 

 
Note: All questions are compulsory        

 

QUES-1 A. Explain in detail about different methods of slope failure.  
(06 marks)   OR 

  Explain in detail about cut and fill method.  
 

B. 
Classification of stoping methods? And also discuss the 
factors affecting the metal mining method?    

(04 marks) 

QUES-2 A. Discuss about the Cementation method of shaft Sinking. (06 marks) 
  OR  
  Discuss Freezing method of shaft sinking?  
 B. Write short notes: (Any Two) 

(04 marks)   1. Process of making Shaft 
  2. Temporary lining 
  3. Walling Scaffold  
QUES-3 A. Explain in detail about different detonators with neat 

sketches.        
(06 marks) 

 B. Write short notes: (Any Two) 
(04 marks)   1. HANFO 

  2. Emulsion explosive 
  3. Nonel  
QUES-4  Write short notes on: (Any Two) 

(05 marks) 
  1. Classification of drilling 
  2. Percussive drilling 

3. Feed Mechanism 
    

 
 
 

 
 



Assignments_IMT 

 

 Mining terminologies, panel system in mining, bord and pillar 
 Different types of blasting patterns related to blasting design 
 Special methods of shaft sinking  
 Temporary and permanent lining. 
 What is the core and the different sizes of core explain in detail. 
 Different drill bits used in percussive and rotary drilling explain with neat diagrams. 



VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

CONTROL SHEET

Session :

Course :

Faculty :

MNL201 - INTRODUCTION TO MINING TECHNOLOGY

RITESH D LOKHANDE

Total : 100

AUTUMN (July-Nov)2020 Exam

Sr. No. Enrollment No. ID No. Student Name Total Marks(100) Grade Credits

1 BT19MIN002 24312 AGRAWAL LUV MUKESH (DC) 68 BC 3

2 BT19MIN004 23935 ANKIT ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL (DC) 38 DD 3

3 BT19MIN005 25000 BANDREDDY SAI KEERTHANA (DC) 70 BB 3

4 BT19MIN006 24972 BELLAMKONDA ABHINAY REDDY (DC) 64 CC 3

5 BT19MIN007 24844 CHAITANYA AGNIHOTRI (DC) 62 CC 3

6 BT19MIN008 24896 DHANAVATH ANIL KUMAR (DC) 77 AB 3

7 BT19MIN009 24991 DHEERAJ KUMAR (DC) 69 BC 3

8 BT19MIN010 24636 GANGAN MIHIR NINAD (DC) 69 BC 3

9 BT19MIN011 24241 GAURAV KUMAR (DC) 73 BB 3

10 BT19MIN012 23972 GUNJA HARI PURNA CHAND (DC) 56 CD 3

11 BT19MIN013 24111 HATNAGAR SAHIL SUDHIR (DC) 57 CD 3

12 BT19MIN014 24614 J PREM KUMAR (DC) 80 AA 3

13 BT19MIN015 24949 JALLELA SOMESH (DC) 60 CC 3

14 BT19MIN016 24116 JULAKANTI KOTI REDDY (DC) 67 BC 3

15 BT19MIN017 24505 K ANAND (DC) 73 BB 3

16 BT19MIN018 24194
KHAPEKAR CHAITANYA CHANDRASHEKHAR
(DC)

76 AB 3

17 BT19MIN020 24628 KHODANKAR SAMRIDDHI SUNIL (DC) 87 AA 3

18 BT19MIN021 24993 KOTAMSETTY GOWTHAM KUMAR (DC) 73 BB 3

19 BT19MIN022 24019 KSHETRAPAL AKSHAY RAJKUMAR (DC) 80 AA 3

20 BT19MIN023 24060 MAHISBADWE YADNIKA RAJENDRA (DC) 75 AB 3

21 BT19MIN024 25021 MAJHWAR ASHUTOSH SHRIPRAKASH (DC) 62 CC 3

22 BT19MIN025 24011 MALKHEDE SONAM SURESH (DC) 81 AA 3

23 BT19MIN026 24992 NAKKA RAKESH (DC) 68 BC 3
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VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

CONTROL SHEET

Session :

Course :

Faculty :

MNL201 - INTRODUCTION TO MINING TECHNOLOGY

RITESH D LOKHANDE

Total : 100

AUTUMN (July-Nov)2020 Exam

Sr. No. Enrollment No. ID No. Student Name Total Marks(100) Grade Credits

24 BT19MIN029 24918 PANDEY AKSHAT SUJEET (DC) 62 CC 3

25 BT19MIN030 24980 PARASMANI PAWAN KUMAR THAKUR (DC) 67 BC 3

26 BT19MIN031 25017 PATNI RAJAT SHAILENDRA (DC) 70 BB 3

27 BT19MIN032 24901 POOJARI AASHRITHA (DC) 66 BC 3

28 BT19MIN033 24968 RAHUL RAJ (DC) 63 CC 3

29 BT19MIN034 24305 RAIPURE PRATIK GAMTIDAS (DC) 70 BB 3

30 BT19MIN035 23960 RAUT HITESH SUNIL (DC) 73 BB 3

31 BT19MIN036 24926 ROHINI MANEKAR (DC) 81 AA 3

32 BT19MIN038 24138 SAWANT AMIT ANIL (DC) 59 CD 3

33 BT19MIN039 24841 SINGH PRASHANT GHANSHYAM (DC) 73 BB 3

34 BT19MIN041 24362 SUJATA GAWALWAD (DC) 83 AA 3

35 BT19MIN042 23915 THOUTAM UDAY KIRAN (DC) 63 CC 3

36 BT19MIN043 23907 TUMANE PRAJWAL VIJAY (DC) 67 BC 3

37 BT19MIN044 24867 UDDANWADIKER VEDANGI VIKRAM (DC) 86 AA 3

38 BT19MIN045 24876 VANSHIKA GUPTA (DC) 73 BB 3

39 BT19MIN046 24528 VISHU BHARDWAJ (DC) 62 CC 3

40 BT19MIN047 24569 VUYYURU JAYANTH REDDY (DC) 62 CC 3

41 BT19MIN048 24284 WADE GANESH BHAURAO (DC) 66 BC 3

42 BT19MIN049 24141 YAKKANTI KIRAN (DC) 64 CC 3

43 BT18MIN031 22981 NUNAVATH GANESH (DC) 0 FF 3

44 BT18MIN045 23216 POLOJU VENNELA (DC) 77 AB 3

No. of students on roll : 44

Printed By : on 24/11/2021 13:05:45RITESH D

AA

100-80

7

AB

79-75

4

BB

74-70

9

BC

69-65

9

CC

64-60

10

CD

59-50

3

DD

49-35

1

FF

34-0

1

Grade

Cut-off

Total Students

GRADE POINT CUTOFF

Date : ___/ ___/_______

Department Seal

Date of final submission: 21/12/2020 10:00:50

Page 2 of 2

Name and signature of examiner



1_Marks_Entry

COs
1.Terminology of mining and mechanics of blasting
2. Phases of opencast and underground mining

3. Opeartion involve in drilling and shaft sinking

4. Types of explosives and their use in mines

Course Name :Introduction to Mining Technology
Course Code : 201 End sem (35)
2020-2021

CO2 CO3 CO4 CO1 & CO3

Average Marks 7.50 6.41 6.81 3.55
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Max. Marks 10 10 10 5
SN Enroll no.
1 BT19MIN002-AGRAWAL LUV MUKESH 6 5.5 6.5 3.5
2 BT19MIN004-ANKIT ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL 0 0 0 0
3 BT19MIN005-BANDREDDY SAI KEERTHANA 7.5 4 6 4
4 BT19MIN006-BELLAMKONDA ABHINAY REDDY 6 4 5.5 2.5
5 BT19MIN007-CHAITANYA AGNIHOTRI 6 5.5 7 3
6 BT19MIN008-DHANAVATH ANIL KUMAR 7 6.5 6.5 3
7 BT19MIN009-DHEERAJ KUMAR 7 6 7 3.5
8 BT19MIN010-GANGAN MIHIR NINAD 6 7 7 4
9 BT19MIN011-GAURAV KUMAR 9 6.5 7 4
10 BT19MIN012-GUNJA HARI PURNA CHAND 5.5 5.5 6 3.5
11 BT19MIN013-HATNAGAR SAHIL SUDHIR 8.5 4.5 2 3.5
12 BT19MIN014-J PREM KUMAR 6.5 7 7 2.5
13 BT19MIN015-JALLELA SOMESH 5 5.5 5.5 3
14 BT19MIN016-JULAKANTI KOTI REDDY 8 5.5 5 3
15 BT19MIN017-K ANAND 8.5 7.5 7 4
16 BT19MIN018-KHAPEKAR CHAITANYA CHANDRASHEKHAR 8.5 7.5 8 4.5
17 BT19MIN020-KHODANKAR SAMRIDDHI SUNIL 7 9.5 9 4.5
18 BT19MIN021-KOTAMSETTY GOWTHAM KUMAR 9 6.5 6 2
19 BT19MIN022-KSHETRAPAL AKSHAY RAJKUMAR 7.5 7.5 9.5 3
20 BT19MIN023-MAHISBADWE YADNIKA RAJENDRA 9 8 8.5 3.5
21 BT19MIN024-MAJHWAR ASHUTOSH SHRIPRAKASH 6.5 5.5 6.5 0
22 BT19MIN025-MALKHEDE SONAM SURESH 9 8 8.5 4.5
23 BT19MIN026-NAKKA RAKESH 9 7.5 6.5 3
24 BT19MIN029-PANDEY AKSHAT SUJEET 6.5 6 6 3
25 BT19MIN030-PARASMANI PAWAN KUMAR THAKUR 8 4 6.5 3
26 BT19MIN031-PATNI RAJAT SHAILENDRA 7 7.5 6.5 3
27 BT19MIN032-POOJARI AASHRITHA 6.5 6.5 7.5 4
28 BT19MIN033-RAHUL RAJ 7 6 5.5 3.5
29 BT19MIN034-RAIPURE PRATIK GAMTIDAS 8 7 5.5 3.5
30 BT19MIN035-RAUT HITESH SUNIL 8 7.5 6.5 7
31 BT19MIN036-ROHINI MANEKAR 9 7.5 8.5 4.5
32 BT19MIN038-SAWANT AMIT ANIL 8 5.5 6.5 3
33 BT19MIN039-SINGH PRASHANT GHANSHYAM 9 5.5 7.5 3.5
34 BT19MIN041-SUJATA GAWALWAD 8.5 7.5 8.5 4
35 BT19MIN042-THOUTAM UDAY KIRAN 6.5 7.5 6.5 3
36 BT19MIN043-TUMANE PRAJWAL VIJAY 9 7 6.5 0
37 BT19MIN044-UDDANWADIKER VEDANGI VIKRAM 8.5 8 8.5 4.5
38 BT19MIN045-VANSHIKA GUPTA 8.5 7 8 4
39 BT19MIN046-VISHU BHARDWAJ 5.5 4.5 6 3.5
40 BT19MIN047-VUYYURU JAYANTH REDDY 8 4.5 5.5 2.5
41 BT19MIN048-WADE GANESH BHAURAO 8 4.5 8.5 3.5
42 BT19MIN049-YAKKANTI KIRAN 7 7 7 0
43 BT18MIN031-NUNAVATH GANESH 0 0 0 0
44 BT18MIN045-POLOJU VENNELA 7 8.5 7.5 4

Mid sem (25)
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2__Calculation_of_COs

Course Name : Introduction to Mining Technology
Course Code : 201
2020-2021

Qn Max Marks Average Marks CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO1m CO2m CO3m CO4m CO1a CO2a CO3a CO4a
1 10.00 7.50 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0.00 7.50 0.00 0.00
2 10.00 6.41 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 0.00 0.00 6.41 0.00
3 10.00 6.81 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.81
4 5.00 3.55 1 0 1 0 5 0 5 0 3.55 0.00 3.55 0.00

SUM → 5 10 15 10 3.55 7.50 9.96 6.81

Avg[SUM(CO_a)/SUM(CO_m)]→ 0.71 0.75 0.66 0.68
CO1 -CO5 is mapping of the examination questions CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4

CO1m -CO5m is [Qn_maximum_marks x (Mapping of Qn with COn i.e. 0 or 1)]
CO1a -CO5a is [Qn_actual_marks x (Mapping of Qn with COn i.e. 0 or 1)]

CO to be used for CO-PO attainment

Marks AttainedMax MarksMarks-CO Mapping

Page 1



3__Mapping_with_POs

2020-2021
Levels: 0: Not Applicable; 1: Low; 2: Medium; 3: High fullfillment with PO

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 ← From syllabus
CO1 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 CO1
CO2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 CO2
CO3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 CO3
CO4 3 3 3 1 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 2 C04

EEL328 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.83 0.92 0.75 0.83 0.83 0.67 0.75 0.75 0.75
a b c d e f g h i j k l

COse ↓ from evaluaƟon PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12
CO1 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.71 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.24 0.71 0.47 (CO1e x CO1s_PO1s)/3
CO2 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 0.75 s- syllabus and e-evaluation
CO3 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.22 0.44 0.44 0.44
CO4 0.68 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.22 0.44 0.44 0.66 0.66 0.44 0.66 0.22 0.44

TARGET % = P 85.00
Average Attainment 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.59 0.64 0.53 0.58 0.58 0.47 0.52 0.53 0.53 (Sum((CO1*PO1)/3))/4

Target (P% of a, b,c,...) % Attainment 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.71 0.78 0.64 0.71 0.71 0.57 0.64 0.64 0.64 P% of a,b,c,d: set by Faculty
PO attainment (Average) Average %Attainment 82.05 82 82 83 82 83 82 82 83 82 83 83 ex. AA/(x%a,b,c,d)

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12
Average of POs (%) 82.28
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